CM3708A
3A LOW-NOISE PWM STEP-DOWN REGULATOR
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
The CM3708A is a low-noise, pulse-width-modulated (PWM),
DC-DC step-down converter. It powers logic and transmitters
in small wireless systems such as cellular phones,
communicating PDAs, and handy-terminals. The device

CM3708A
3A LOW-NOISE PWM STEP-DOWN REGULATOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CM3708AIT -40℃ to 85℃  16-Pin PTSSOP (PT16)
CM3708AGIT* -40℃ to 85℃  16-Pin PTSSOP (PT16)
CM3708AIS -40℃ to 85℃ 16-Pin PSOP (PS16)
CM3708AGIS* -40℃ to 85℃ 16-Pin PSOP (PS16)
*Note: G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Junction Temperature ...…………………… …………150°C Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the
device could be permanently damaged. Storage Temperature  ……................……. -65°C to 125°C
PVIN/VIN …………......................................….......-0.3V to 6.0V Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 sec)……………….. 260°C
Voltage on Any Other Pin ………... GND – 0.3V to VIN + 0.3V Thermal Dissipation (θJC )….. ………………….. .50°C/W
Output Current, Source or Sink ……......…………........…...3.0A
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Temperature Range ............................. -40°C to 85°C
PVIN Operating Range .........................2.0V to 5.5V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Unless otherwise stated, these specifications apply TA=25°C;
VIN=+3.3V and PVIN=+3.3V) maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
(Note 1)
CM3708A
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions
Min. Typ. Max.
Unit
SWITCHING REGULATOR
VREF Adjustable Output Voltage  0  VIN V
fsw Switching Frequency CM3708A 480  660 KHz
IOUT(RMS) Maximum Output RMS Current CM3708A   3.0 A
IOUT(PEAK) Maximum Output Peak Current CM3708A   6.0 A
Ilimit Current limit CM3708A  6  A
MOSFETs